SESSION 25-26

	TERM 1
	

	Wednesday 20th August 2025
	First day of term

	Monday 8th September 2025
	P7 residential

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday 16th September 2025
	School photographs

	Monday 22nd September 2025
	Flu immunisations

	Monday 29th September 2025
	Parent/Teacher Meetings 3.30pm – 5.40pm

	Tuesday 7th October 2025
	Parent/Teacher Meetings 5.00pm – 7.10pm

	Friday 10th October 2025
	Last day of term 1

	
	

	TERM 2
	

	Monday 27th October 2025
	First day of term

	Wednesday 29th October 2025
	Halloween pumpkins at The Stables 5.00pm – 6.30pm

	Wednesday 5th November 2025
	Parents Open Afternoon 2.15pm – 3.00pm

	Thursday 6th November 2025
	Parents Open Morning 9.10am – 10.00am

	Friday 14th November 2025
	In-service day

	Monday 1st December 2026
	Christmas post box opens

	Friday 5th December 2025
	Falkland Christmas Fair 3.15pm – 4.30pm

	Tuesday 9th December 2025
	P1/2 Nativity

	Wednesday 17th December 2026
	Christmas post box closes

	Friday 19th December 2025
	Christmas Jumper Day

	Friday 19th December 2025
	Last day of Term 2

	
	

	TERM 3
	

	Monday 5th January 2026
	First day of term

	Monday 26th January 2026
	Scottish poetry afternoon

	Tuesday 10th February 2026
	Valentine’s Disco 5.00pm – 7.30pm

	Wednesday 11th February 2026
	In-service day

	Thursday 12th February 2026
Friday 13th February 2026
	Holidays

	Monday 16th February 2026
	Parent/Teacher Meetings 3.30pm – 5.40pm

	Thursday 26th February 2026
	Parent/Teacher Meetings 5.00pm – 7.10pm

	Thursday 5th March 2026
	World Book Day

	Thursday 2nd April 2026
	Last day of term 3

	
	

	TERM 4
	

	Monday 20th April 2026
	First day of term

	Monday 4th May 2026
	Holiday

	Wednesday 6th May 2026
	Parents Open Afternoon 2.15pm – 3.00pm

	Thursday 7th May 2026
	In-service day

	Thursday 14th May 2026
	Sports day (weather dependent)

	Thursday 28th May 2026
	Back up sports day

	Monday 1st June 2026
	Holiday

	Friday 3rd July 2026
	Last day of term 4




